505446325 04/25/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5493126

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TZU-MING CHEN	04/15/2019
JUNG-NAN HSU	04/15/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address: No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd.,		
City:	Chutung, Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	31040	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16388411		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7036217140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com,smi@mg-ip.com
Correspondent Name: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PC

Address Line 1:4000 LEGATO RD., SUITE 310Address Line 4:FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4448/0576PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

505446325

source=2019-04-15\_Dec+Assign#page1.tif source=2019-04-15\_Dec+Assign#page2.tif source=2019-04-15\_Dec+Assign#page3.tif source=2019-04-15\_Dec+Assign#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048998 FRAME: 0698

PTO/AIA/01 (66-42)
Approved for use through 01/31/2014 CARS 6661-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1996, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid CMB control number.

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	PARTICU	JLATE MATTER S	ENSING DEVICE		
As the belo	w named inv	entor, I hereby decla	ire that:		
This declaration X The attached application, or is directed to:					
United States application or PCT infernational application number					
		filed on		nii.	
The above-	identified ap	plication was made o	r authorized to be made by	me.	
believe that	at I am the or	riginal inventor or an	original joint inventor of a c	aimed invention in the app	elication.
		et any willful faise str of not more than five	atement made in this decla (5) years, or both.	ration is punishable under	18 U.S.C. 1001
			WARNING:		
contribute to (other than to support a petitioners/a USPTO. Pr application patent. Fur referenced	o identity the a check or co applicants sh atitioner/appl (unless a no thermore, the in a publishe	iff. Personal informatived to an application. If this could consider redactive and its advised that in publication request a record from an abard application or an is	on form PTO-2038 submitte type of personal informatio ing such personal informati the record of a patent appli	numbers, bank account no id for payment purposes) is n is included in documents on from the documents be cation is available to the pa t 1,213(a) is made in the a so be available to the publi- .14). Checks and credit of	imbers, or credit card numbers is never required by the USPTO is submitted to the USPTO, fore submitting them to the jubic after publication of the pplication) or issuance of a c if the application is and authorization forms
LEGAL N	AME OF IN	/ENTOR			
	Tzu-Ming		<u>IRana</u>	Date (Optional) :	April 15, 2019
Note: An app	ilication data s	***************************************	uivalent), including naming the onal inventor.	entire inventive entity, must a	ecompany this form.

This collection of information is required by 36 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CPR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentially is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CPR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including pathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application from to the USPTO. Time will very depending upon the included case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Tredemark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1456, Alexandria, VA 22313-1456, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1456, Alexandria, VA 22313-1456.

If you need assistance in completing the form, dat 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

Munoy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, PLLC. (MG-IP) 工研究機能 P55060035US ([ 三線機能 US13143PA Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid CMB control number

### DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN **APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)**

Title of Invention	PARTICULATE MATTER SENSING DEVICE		
As the below named inventor, thereby declare that:			
This declar	: XI FRE ARBORED ANDROSEDR. OF		
United States application or PCT international application number			
	filed on		
The above-	identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
i believe tha	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
	WARNING:		
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filted in a patent application that may contribute to identify theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.			
LEGAL N	AME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor	Jung-Nan HSU  Date (Optional): April 15, 2019		
Signature	y Hay Juny - Non		
Note: An app Use an addit	plication data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form, sonal PTO/AIA/C1 form for each additional inventor.		

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary contending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Office, U.S. Patent and Tradement Office, U.S. Department of Commence, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22013-1450, DC NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and salect option 2.

Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, PLLC. (MG-IP) 工研院編號 P55060035US || 三達編號 US13143PA

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS Tzu-M	ing CHEN and Jung-Nan HSU		
hereinafter referred to co	llectively as the assignor, has invented a	certain improvement in	elating to
PARTICULATE MATTE	R SENSING DEVICE		
-	aration for said application being executed he United States Patent and Trademark (		execution of this instrument, said
authorization being herel	ring been filed in the United States Patent by given to my attorneys, Joe McKinney N parentheses (Application Serial No)	duncy (Reg. No.	) of Muncy, Geissier, Olds & Lowe,
	ving been filed under the Patent Coopera the United States of America being de		
AND WHEREAS IN	USTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH I	NSTITUTE of No. 195	Sec. 4. Chung Heing Rd., Chutung

AND WHEREAS INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE of No. 195. Sec. 4. Chung Hsing Rd. Chutung. Hsinchu 31040. Taiwan, R.C.C., hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigner hereby assigns, sails and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns in accordance herewith.

Muncy, Geisster, Olds & Lowe, PLLC. (MG-IP) 工程的影響 P55060035US [[三經過程 US13143PA

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNOR:		ASSIGNOR:		
Signature	Tru-Mry Chen	Signature	Han Jung-Non	
Printed Name:	Tzu-Ming CHEN	Printed Name:	Jung-Nan HSU	
Date	April 15, 2019	Date:	April 15, 2019	

Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, PLLC. (MG-IP) 工研究器 P55060035U5 || 三級器 US13143PA

> PATENT REEL: 048998 FRAME: 0702

**RECORDED: 04/25/2019**